(in thousands)

Purchased technology $ 12,647 $ 12,647
Trademark 2,250 2,250

Total intangible assets, gross 14,897 14,897
Less: accumulated amortization (13,479) (10,438)

Total intangible assets, net $ 1,418 $ 4,459

NOTE 9. REVENUE INFORMATION

Geographic Information

Revenues by geographic areas, based on shipping location, are as follows:

Year Ended
January 1,

2006

January 2,

2005
(in thousands)

North America $ 7,284 $ 5,018
Europe 518 431
Japan 776 364
Other 824 397

Total revenues $ 9,402 $ 6,210

All property and equipment related to the NSE Assets are located in the Unites States.

Significant Customers

For the year ended January 1, 2006, one customer accounted for approximately 51% of the NSE Assets� revenues. For the year ended January 2,
2005, two customers accounted for approximately 41% and 20% of the NSE Assets� revenues.

10

Edgar Filing: Exterran Corp - Form 8-K

9

ITEM 9.01 (b) PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(in thousands)

Historical

NetLogic
at

December 31,

2005

Cypress� NSE

Assets at

January 1,

2006

Pro Forma

Adjustments

(Note 3)

Pro Forma

Combined
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 65,788 $ �  (1)(a) $ 65,787
Accounts receivable, net 5,972 �  5,972
Inventory 8,822 2,002 (1,239)(b) 9,585
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 832 227 (227)(c)

836(d) 1,668

Total current assets 81,414 2,229 (631) 83,012

Property and equipment, net 4,012 72 4,084
Intangible assets, net �  1,418 (1,418)(e)

6,500(d) 6,500
Goodwill �  �  31,592(d) 31,592
Other assets 103 �  103

Total assets $ 85,529 $ 3,719 $ 36,043 $ 125,291

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 8,458 $ �  $ 8,458
Accrued liabilities 7,432 �  716(f) 8,148
Capital lease obligations, current 360 �  360

Total current liabilities 16,250 �  716 16,966

Capital lease obligations, long-term 327 �  327
Other liabilities 294 �  294

Total liabilities 16,871 �  716 17,587

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 180 �  15(a) 195
Additional paid-in capital 152,379 �  49,731(a) 202,110
Notes receivable from stockholders (44) �  (44)
Deferred stock-based compensation (1,114) �  (1,114)
Parent company investment in NSE assets 3,719 (3,719)(g) �
Accumulated deficit (82,743) (10,700)(h) (93,443)

Total stockholders� equity 68,658 3,719 35,327 107,704

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 85,529 $ 3,719 $ 36,043 $ 125,291

Edgar Filing: Exterran Corp - Form 8-K

10

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

11

Edgar Filing: Exterran Corp - Form 8-K

11

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Financial Information

1. Basis of presentation

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated balance sheet gives the effect to the acquisition of the assets and
intellectual property relating the network search engine business (the �Business�) of Cypress Semiconductor Corporation (�Cypress�) by NetLogic
Microsystems, Inc. (�NetLogic�). The acquisition was accounted for using the purchase method of accounting in accordance with Statement of